

ORDER BELOW EXH. 14 IN SCC NO. 896/2024

Accused is failed to appear before the Court even after service of summons and B. W. Hence, issue NBW against accused.

Date : 02/07/2026
Place : Ghodegaon

(Shri. S. L. Vaidya)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodegaon. Dist. Pune.